RD:SH
10-27-17

RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN
JOSE AMENDING THE CITY OF SAN JOSE PAY PLAN
FOR VARIOUS JOB CLASSIFICATIONS

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN JOSE THAT:

1. The City Council hereby approves an amendment to the City of San Jose Pay

Plan effective November 19, 2017 as follows:

a. Change the salary for the classification of Structure/Landscape Designer |
(3858) to the new pay range of $72,943.58 - $92,283.02 annually;

b. Change the salary for the classification of Structure/Landscape Designer Il
(3842) to the new pay range of $76,592.94 - $96,959.46 annually; and

c. Change the salary for the classification of Senior Librarian (6235) to the new
pay range of $89,275.80 - $108,772.31 annually;

2. The City Council hereby approves a 4.0% ongoing non-pensionable retention
premium pay for the Chief of Police U (2227), effective November 19, 2017.

T-18736/1462382
Council Agenda: 11/7/17
ltem No.: 3.5

DRAFT — Contact the Office of the City Clerk at (408) 535-1260 or CityClerk@sanjoseca.gov for final document.




RD:SH
10-27-17 e

ADOPTED this day of , 2017, by the following vote:

. AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

DISQUALIFIED:

SAM LICCARDO

Mayor
ATTEST:

TONI! J. TABER, CMC
City Clerk

T-18736/1462382
Council Agenda: 11/7/17
ltem No.: 3.5

DRAFT ~ Contact the Office of the City Clerk at (408) 535-1260 or CityClerk@sanjoseca.gov for final document.




